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Scratch Catégorie Position Dossard Nom Prénom Club/Domicile Année Moyenne Temps Ecart
1 Hommes 1 450 Bouzon Daniel LES ONANISTES 1972 16.46 00:36:27.02
2 Hommes 2 390 Gaudiosi Roberto SCUDERI SPORT ATTITUDE 1985 16.17 00:37:06.32 00:00:39.30
3 Hommes 3 411 Terrettaz Thierry CSPL 1974 16.15 00:37:08.49 00:00:41.47
4 Hommes 1 1 353 Correvon Michel CRISSIER 1967 15.84 00:37:53.07 00:01:26.05
5 Hommes 4 381 Fiaux Steeve FOOTING-CLUB LS 1971 15.67 00:38:17.42 00:01:50.40
6 Hommes 5 501 Engler Raoul LAUSANNE 1981 15.45 00:38:50.41 00:02:23.39
7 Hommes 6 502 Engler Reto PRILLY 1984 15.37 00:39:01.89 00:02:34.87
8 Hommes 7 419 Fantoli Regis POLLEZ PITTET 1977 15.21 00:39:26.28 00:02:59.26
9 Hommes 2 1 367 Gosparini Paolo TRI TEAM BUGNA 1960 15.18 00:39:32.27 00:03:05.25
10 Hommes 1 2 332 Détraz Jean-François CUGY 1965 15.01 00:39:59.10 00:03:32.08
11 Hommes 2 2 413 Poget Pierre-Alain ECHALLENS 1959 14.87 00:40:20.25 00:03:53.23
12 Hommes 1 3 483 Davis Charles LAUSANNE 1965 14.83 00:40:27.51 00:04:00.49
13 Hommes 2 3 504 Chiffelle Christian RENENS 1959 14.78 00:40:35.29 00:04:08.27
14 Hommes 8 466 Besson Jean-Luc FC CHAVORNAY 1977 14.6 00:41:04.91 00:04:37.89

15 Dames 1 374 Annen-Lamard Sandra ECUBLENS 1977 14.57 00:41:11.38 00:04:44.36
16 Hommes 9 404 Bugnon Frederic LAUSANNE 1973 14.48 00:41:25.45 00:04:58.43
17 Hommes 1 4 395 Carita Philipe CARE VEVEY 1965 14.46 00:41:29.42 00:05:02.40
18 Hommes 1 5 350 Pointet Serge SPIRIDON 1963 14.14 00:42:26.78 00:05:59.76
19 Hommes 1 6 452 Borda Luis TRAINE SAVATES 1966 14.12 00:42:29.53 00:06:02.51
20 Hommes 1 7 495 Guiffault René TRAINE SAVATES 1966 14.1 00:42:33.84 00:06:06.82
21 Dames 1 1 388 Bouquet Christiane STE-CROIX 1963 14.09 00:42:35.74 00:06:08.72
22 Hommes 1 8 497 Polao Joao MONTCHERAND 1962 14.02 00:42:47.94 00:06:20.92
23 Hommes 2 4 355 Logos Christian TRITEAMLAVIGNY 1954 13.93 00:43:04.76 00:06:37.74
24 Hommes 2 5 443 Favre Alain ST.BARTHELEMY 1960 13.9 00:43:09.91 00:06:42.89
25 Hommes 2 6 405 Darbellay Yves AMIS DE LA COURSE 1959 13.84 00:43:21.28 00:06:54.26
26 Dames 2 412 Gaillard Stéphanie LES ONANISTES 1981 13.8 00:43:28.05 00:07:01.03
27 Hommes 1 9 470 Court Christian ORBE 1961 13.76 00:43:35.62 00:07:08.60
28 Hommes 10 465 Pugin Yann LE PIED 1980 13.75 00:43:37.58 00:07:10.56
29 Hommes 3 1 382 Schibli Armin EPALINGES 1946 13.71 00:43:45.11 00:07:18.09
30 Hommes 2 7 389 Schindler Jacques LA SARRAZ 1951 13.68 00:43:51.16 00:07:24.14
31 Hommes 11 418 Hänggeli Loïc BOUSSENS 1995 13.68 00:43:51.84 00:07:24.82
32 Hommes 1 10 344 Berguerand Alain FOOTING CLUB LS 1964 13.58 00:44:11.70 00:07:44.68
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33 Hommes 12 422 Agassis Damien AMIS DE LA COURSE 1988 13.44 00:44:38.64 00:08:11.62
34 Dames 1 2 339 Avondet Anne-Laure ROMANEL 1968 13.39 00:44:49.57 00:08:22.55
35 Hommes 3 2 456 Gilles Jean-Guy BROC 1947 13.38 00:44:50.71 00:08:23.69
36 Hommes 2 8 477 Aita Jean-Paul ECHALLENS 1954 13.3 00:45:06.59 00:08:39.57
37 Hommes 1 11 432 Freiburghaus Christian SULLENS 1970 13.3 00:45:07.71 00:08:40.69
38 Hommes 1 12 464 Kohl Stéphan LES CHAMBRSGOUILLES 1963 13.24 00:45:19.02 00:08:52.00
39 Hommes 13 420 Devantay Julien COSSONAY 1978 13.21 00:45:24.65 00:08:57.63
40 Hommes 2 9 435 Maire René FOOTING CLUB LS 1951 13.16 00:45:34.56 00:09:07.54
41 Hommes 1 13 329 Rietsch Jean-Michel MORRENS 1963 13.13 00:45:41.56 00:09:14.54
42 Hommes 2 10 408 May Joseph VOLLEGES 1956 13.12 00:45:44.50 00:09:17.48
43 Hommes 2 11 455 Gabbiadini Robert CRONAY 1955 13.12 00:45:44.88 00:09:17.86
44 Hommes 3 3 433 Dutoit René FEY 1949 13.03 00:46:01.96 00:09:34.94
45 Hommes 14 377 Guignard Didier COSSONAY 1973 12.99 00:46:10.58 00:09:43.56
46 Hommes 1 14 356 De Buttet Christophe PULLY 1970 12.99 00:46:10.95 00:09:43.93
47 Dames 2 1 437 Gachoud Ursula BUSSIGNY-PRES-LAUSANNE 1960 12.93 00:46:24.63 00:09:57.61
48 Hommes 1 15 500 Comtesse André YVERDON 1961 12.88 00:46:34.20 00:10:07.18
49 Hommes 2 12 463 Del Rio Ricardo BALLAIGUES 1956 12.87 00:46:37.67 00:10:10.65
50 Hommes 2 13 428 Rochat Andre FOOTING VALLEE JOUX 1952 12.84 00:46:43.21 00:10:16.19
51 Hommes 1 16 387 Wahl Patrizio CAMBE-GOUILLES 1961 12.82 00:46:48.08 00:10:21.06
52 Hommes 2 14 386 Guignard Philippe FOOTING VAULION 1954 12.79 00:46:55.19 00:10:28.17
53 Hommes 3 4 346 Hochuli Kurt ECHICHENS 1945 12.75 00:47:03.35 00:10:36.33
54 Hommes 2 15 401 Lombardet Alain AMIS DE LA COURSE 1954 12.72 00:47:09.84 00:10:42.82
55 Dames 1 3 345 Berguerand Linda FOOTING CLUB LS 1967 12.69 00:47:15.87 00:10:48.85
56 Dames 3 491 Pythoud Karine AMIS DE LA COURSE 1971 12.65 00:47:25.84 00:10:58.82
57 Hommes 15 396 Huguenin Joël ST-SULPICE NE 1987 12.65 00:47:26.20 00:10:59.18
58 Hommes 1 17 451 Hofmann Laurent LES TRAINE SAVATES 1966 12.57 00:47:43.08 00:11:16.06
59 Dames 1 4 414 Schneiter Sylvie NEUCHATEL 1965 12.54 00:47:51.36 00:11:24.34
60 Hommes 1 18 364 Demont Max MOTARDS.CH 1961 12.52 00:47:54.88 00:11:27.86
61 Hommes 16 331 Jaquier Benjamin AMIS DE LA COURSE 1996 12.52 00:47:55.54 00:11:28.52
62 Dames 4 402 Decoppet Natacha LE PIED 1974 12.51 00:47:57.62 00:11:30.60
63 Hommes 2 16 410 Gaillard Claude WASIMOLO 1952 12.48 00:48:03.52 00:11:36.50
64 Hommes 1 19 478 Soster Didier FOOTING CLUB LSNE 1966 12.48 00:48:05.74 00:11:38.72
65 Hommes 1 20 490 Pythoud Joël AMIS DE LA COURSE 1969 12.47 00:48:06.04 00:11:39.02
66 Hommes 1 21 454 Uldry Alain BAVOIS 1970 12.45 00:48:12.17 00:11:45.15
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67 Dames 1 5 349 Henchoz Corinne LES TRAÎNE-SAVATES 1964 12.45 00:48:12.65 00:11:45.63
68 Hommes 17 421 Werlen Olivier LAUSANNE 1974 12.42 00:48:18.75 00:11:51.73
69 Hommes 3 5 449 Borgognon Julien CAMBE GOUILLES 1945 12.42 00:48:19.63 00:11:52.61

70 Hommes 2 17 358 Marlétaz Blaise Vincent CAMBEGOUILLES 1958 12.41 00:48:20.72 00:11:53.70
71 Hommes 18 472 Eusebio Mathias NEUCHATEL 1977 12.38 00:48:28.73 00:12:01.71
72 Hommes 3 6 380 Musy Pierre SKIS CUB BAULMES 1943 12.36 00:48:32.89 00:12:05.87
73 Hommes 19 445 Gindroz Luc POLIEZ-PITTET 1971 12.35 00:48:35.91 00:12:08.89
74 Hommes 1 22 487 Pacchiooi Fabio CAMBE-GOUILLES 1967 12.34 00:48:36.86 00:12:09.84
75 Dames 2 2 369 Gosparini Denise CHOEX 1958 12.34 00:48:37.60 00:12:10.58
76 Hommes 2 18 453 Rochat Pierre-Andre TRAINE-SAVATTE 1956 12.32 00:48:42.33 00:12:15.31
77 Hommes 2 19 416 Pradervaud Marcel RUEYRES 1959 12.31 00:48:45.24 00:12:18.22
78 Hommes 1 23 492 Girard AMIS DE LA COURSE 1961 12.3 00:48:46.23 00:12:19.21

79 Hommes 1 24 434 Maye LAUSANNE 1964 12.24 00:49:01.13 00:12:34.11
80 Dames 1 6 488 Persoz Florence DAILLENS 1962 12.21 00:49:07.43 00:12:40.41
81 Dames 2 3 468 Richoz Teresa NEW CONCEPT SPORT 1958 12.21 00:49:08.50 00:12:41.48
82 Dames 2 4 489 Gohm Regina DAILLENS 1955 12.2 00:49:10.63 00:12:43.61
83 Dames 5 378 Combremont Séverine MENIERES 1986 12.19 00:49:13.33 00:12:46.31
84 Hommes 2 20 363 Bovey Gilbert FOOTING-CLUB LS 1958 12.18 00:49:15.31 00:12:48.29
85 Hommes 1 25 467 Duplan Franck PENTHEREAZ 1969 12.14 00:49:24.24 00:12:57.22
86 Hommes 2 21 429 Gabler Clark ECHALLENS 1960 12.11 00:49:33.26 00:13:06.24
87 Hommes 20 427 Bally Thierry ORGES 1971 12.1 00:49:35.48 00:13:08.46
88 Dames 2 5 503 Miner Jane LUTRY 1940 12.04 00:49:50.23 00:13:23.21
89 Hommes 21 343 Cavanna Laurent CHAVANNES-RENENS 1978 12.02 00:49:55.52 00:13:28.50
90 Hommes 2 22 400 Wehrli Hans Ulrich LES CAMBE-GOUILLES 1959 11.97 00:50:08.42 00:13:41.40
91 Hommes 1 26 447 Mooser Pierre-Alain CAMBE GOUILLES 1963 11.89 00:50:27.75 00:14:00.73
92 Hommes 1 27 485 Weber Patrice CAMBE-GOUILLES 1968 11.85 00:50:38.80 00:14:11.78

93 Hommes 2 23 469 Blanc Pierre-Philippe VALEYRES-SOUS-RANCES 1959 11.84 00:50:40.79 00:14:13.77
94 Dames 6 425 Feusier Laura LES TRAÎNES-SAVATES 1995 11.84 00:50:41.37 00:14:14.35
95 Hommes 2 24 354 Ehrbar Jean-Luc VAUDOISE JOGGING 1957 11.83 00:50:41.87 00:14:14.85
96 Hommes 3 7 384 Herren Daniel FOOTING CLUB LS 1944 11.8 00:50:50.44 00:14:23.42
97 Dames 1 7 482 Hamel Dominique FOOTING CLUB LS 1964 11.79 00:50:53.14 00:14:26.12

 
Jean-
Dominique
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98 Hommes 1 28 493 Rufer Jacques AMIS DEL COURSE 1966 11.76 00:51:00.08 00:14:33.06
99 Dames 7 371 Gerber Sonia LAUSANNE 1982 11.76 00:51:00.62 00:14:33.60
100 Hommes 22 448 Bailly David BOTTENS 1972 11.73 00:51:08.87 00:14:41.85
101 Dames 2 6 506 Gremaud Lise CAIRE 1949 11.67 00:51:24.90 00:14:57.88
102 Dames 1 8 359 Corday Sandra CAMBE-GOUILLES 1970 11.65 00:51:29.81 00:15:02.79
103 Hommes 23 475 Parente Jose ECHALLENS 1973 11.65 00:51:31.07 00:15:04.05
104 Hommes 1 29 426 Viala Philippe SERVION 1967 11.58 00:51:48.12 00:15:21.10
105 Hommes 2 25 398 Guignard Roland PRILLY 1957 11.55 00:51:56.87 00:15:29.85

106 Hommes 3 8 357 Wolfensberger Arno CAMBE-GOUILLE(S) 1938 11.54 00:51:59.80 00:15:32.78
107 Dames 8 376 Graf Stéphanie COSSONAY 1982 11.5 00:52:11.47 00:15:44.45
108 Dames 1 9 399 Lereshe Antonella LULLY VD 1965 11.47 00:52:18.97 00:15:51.95
109 Hommes 24 393 Jaccaud Bastien US YVERDON 1999 11.45 00:52:23.32 00:15:56.30
110 Hommes 25 394 Dallaud Mehdi GOUMOENS 1972 11.45 00:52:24.13 00:15:57.11
111 Hommes 2 26 431 Dutoit Gilbert BERCHER 1956 11.45 00:52:24.77 00:15:57.75
112 Hommes 26 373 Magnin Olivier MONT-SUR-LAUSANNE 1971 11.44 00:52:27.32 00:16:00.30
113 Dames 1 10 446 Jotterand Myriam FOOTING CLUB LS 1970 11.36 00:52:48.51 00:16:21.49
114 Hommes 3 9 423 Sapanel Robert LA SARRAZ 1937 11.36 00:52:49.72 00:16:22.70
115 Dames 9 474 Wicht Nathalie EPALINGES 1971 11.34 00:52:55.05 00:16:28.03
116 Dames 1 11 473 Cherpillor Corinne BUSSIGNY-PRES-LAUSANNE 1965 11.32 00:52:58.84 00:16:31.82
117 Dames 1 12 459 Mettraux Barbara CAMBE-GOUILLE 1968 11.24 00:53:22.84 00:16:55.82
118 Hommes 2 27 407 Pidoux Bernard CAMBE-GOUILLES 1952 11.24 00:53:23.21 00:16:56.19
119 Hommes 1 30 486 Mützenberg Roland CAMBE-GOUILLES 1965 11.24 00:53:23.55 00:16:56.53
120 Dames 2 7 383 Schibli Gaby EPALINGES 1953 11.16 00:53:45.92 00:17:18.90
121 Hommes 27 342 De La Fuente Faustino RENENS 1977 11.07 00:54:11.05 00:17:44.03
122 Dames 2 8 441 Arnold Pia CAMBE GOUILLES 1960 11.05 00:54:18.01 00:17:50.99
123 Hommes 1 31 385 Zmilacher Didier CAMBE-GOUILLES 1966 11.04 00:54:20.51 00:17:53.49
124 Dames 2 9 379 Imhof Hélène LUTRY 1956 11.02 00:54:27.44 00:18:00.42
125 Dames 2 10 415 Pernet Béatrice FOOTING CLUB LS 1949 11.02 00:54:28.19 00:18:01.17
126 Dames 2 11 360 Coendoz Ariane CAMBE-GOUILLES 1948 10.98 00:54:38.62 00:18:11.60
127 Dames 2 12 361 Meylan Sylvia CAMBE-GOUILLES 1952 10.84 00:55:20.97 00:18:53.95
128 Dames 1 13 462 Del Rio Camila BALLAIGUES 1961 10.79 00:55:35.92 00:19:08.90
129 Dames 10 471 Del Rio Veronica NEUCHATEL 1979 10.79 00:55:36.28 00:19:09.26
130 Hommes 3 10 362 Ferraresi Willy CAMBE- GOUILLE(S) 1940 10.76 00:55:46.87 00:19:19.85
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131 Hommes 2 28 440 Mermoud Jean-Claude ECLAGNENS 1952 10.7 00:56:04.13 00:19:37.11
132 Dames 1 14 375 Bally Aurélia AMIS DE LA COURSE 1970 10.69 00:56:06.40 00:19:39.38
133 Dames 11 438 Roy Laetitia CROY 1983 10.66 00:56:16.84 00:19:49.82

134 Dames 2 13 330 Jaquier AMIS DE LA COURSE 1960 10.59 00:56:38.55 00:20:11.53
135 Hommes 3 11 406 Agassis Jean-Luc FOOTING CLUB LS 1949 10.57 00:56:45.53 00:20:18.51
136 Dames 1 15 436 Carita Chantal CAMBE GOUILLES 1967 10.56 00:56:50.56 00:20:23.54
137 Dames 12 424 Feusier Alexandra LES TRAÎNES-SAVATES 1999 10.54 00:56:54.95 00:20:27.93
138 Hommes 1 32 458 Vacca Fernand GRANGES NARBOZ 1964 10.51 00:57:05.92 00:20:38.90
139 Hommes 1 33 460 Bertin Thierry OYE ET PALLET 1967 10.51 00:57:06.28 00:20:39.26
140 Hommes 1 34 461 Ajvazi Brahim ORBE 1967 10.51 00:57:06.60 00:20:39.58
141 Hommes 1 35 499 Fahrni Andreas GAIS LIMACONS 1962 10.4 00:57:42.67 00:21:15.65
142 Dames 2 14 484 Bertholet Claire FOOTING LAUSANNE 1958 10.22 00:58:42.81 00:22:15.79
143 Dames 13 476 Morier Yasmine ST BARHELEMY 1975 10.11 00:59:20.64 00:22:53.62
144 Dames 1 16 417 Hänggeli Corinne TRAINE SAVATES 1970 10.09 00:59:29.44 00:23:02.42
145 Hommes 1 36 409 Tacconi Philippe CENTRE NORDIC 1969 10.03 00:59:50.02 00:23:23.00
146 Dames 1 17 494 Morin Virginie TRAINE SAVATTES 1965 10.03 00:59:50.51 00:23:23.49
147 Dames 1 18 430 I Luca Patricia AMIS DE LA COURSE 1966 9.94 01:00:23.15 00:23:56.13
148 Dames 2 15 366 Jaquier Jacqueline AMIS DE LA COURSE 1959 9.87 01:00:47.84 00:24:20.82
149 Dames 14 498 Terrettaz Laure GAIS LIMACONS 1981 9.84 01:00:59.10 00:24:32.08
150 Hommes 2 29 496 Millet Marcel GAIS LIMACONS 1951 9.84 01:00:59.66 00:24:32.64
151 Hommes 1 37 341 Borcard Romuald THIERRENS 1967 9.69 01:01:54.45 00:25:27.43
152 Hommes 3 12 481 Michellod Paul FOOTING CHALET 1947 9.61 01:02:26.28 00:25:59.26
153 Dames 15 392 Jaunin Patricia BERCHER 1980 9.57 01:02:42.25 00:26:15.23
154 Hommes 2 30 505 Hofstetter Charly PENTHEREAZ 1954 9.52 01:03:00.07 00:26:33.05
155 Hommes 2 31 442 Turin Roger GOUMOENS 1952 9.5 01:03:11.17 00:26:44.15
156 Dames 16 439 Mermoud Julie L'ISLE 1982 9.46 01:03:25.77 00:26:58.75
157 Hommes 3 13 397 Dumont Daniel FLEURIER 1946 9.46 01:03:26.13 00:26:59.11
158 Dames 17 391 Laurent Cécile FEY 1982 9.28 01:04:39.83 00:28:12.81
159 Dames 2 16 457 Gogniat Micheline OULENS-SOUS-ECHALLENS 1958 9.25 01:04:53.51 00:28:26.49
160 Dames 18 372 Dumauthioz Isabelle LAUSANNE 1983 9.21 01:05:08.15 00:28:41.13
161 Dames 19 444 Gindroz Martine POLIEZ-PITTET 1972 9.11 01:05:51.77 00:29:24.75
162 Dames 20 480 Roggo Sandrine BUSSIGNY-PRES-LAUSANNE 1972 9.11 01:05:52.21 00:29:25.19
163 Dames 21 479 Wuthrich Sylvie LONAY 1977 9.05 01:06:16.40 00:29:49.38

Claudia 
Waltraud
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164 Hommes 3 14 507 Gremaud Gerald CARC ROMONT 1939 8.81 01:08:07.00 00:31:39.98
165 Hommes 28 365 Fridez Raphaël LAUSANNE 1974 8.32 01:12:07.20 00:35:40.18

Hommes 333 Bouzon Daniel LES ONANISTES 1972 DNF
Hommes 334 Janin David AIGLE 1984 DNF
Dames 335 Schlup Marielle ROCHE 1986 DNF
Hommes 336 Temporin Paolo LONAY 1972 DNF
Hommes 1 337 Schafeitel Pascal PIED DU JURA 1968 DNF
Dames 1 338 Schafeitel Catherine PIED DU JURA 1970 DNF
Dames 2 340 Gogniat Micheline OULENS 1958 DNF
Hommes 2 347 Meylan Serge LAUSANNE 1960 DNF
Dames 348 Lachat Amandine LAUSANNE 1989 DNF
Hommes 1 351 Viala Philippe SPIRIDON 1967 DNF
Hommes 352 Jaquier Joakim AMIS DE LA COURSE 1983 DNF
Hommes 368 Gosparini Danaël CHOEX 1985 DNF
Hommes 2 370 Gabbiadini Robert CRONAY 1955 DNF
Hommes 1 403 Benaraich Mohammed PAYERNE 1964 DNF
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1 Hommes 1 450 Bouzon Daniel 1972 16.46 00:36:27.02

2 Hommes 2 390 Gaudiosi Roberto 1985 16.17 00:37:06.32 00:00:39.30
3 Hommes 3 411 Terrettaz Thierry CSPL 1974 16.15 00:37:08.49 00:00:41.47
4 Hommes 1 1 353 Correvon Michel CRISSIER 1967 15.84 00:37:53.07 00:01:26.05

5 Hommes 4 381 Fiaux Steeve 1971 15.67 00:38:17.42 00:01:50.40
6 Hommes 5 501 Engler Raoul LAUSANNE 1981 15.45 00:38:50.41 00:02:23.39
7 Hommes 6 502 Engler Reto PRILLY 1984 15.37 00:39:01.89 00:02:34.87

8 Hommes 7 419 Fantoli Regis 1977 15.21 00:39:26.28 00:02:59.26

9 Hommes 2 1 367 Gosparini Paolo 1960 15.18 00:39:32.27 00:03:05.25
10 Hommes 1 2 332 Détraz Jean-François CUGY 1965 15.01 00:39:59.10 00:03:32.08
11 Hommes 2 2 413 Poget Pierre-Alain ECHALLENS 1959 14.87 00:40:20.25 00:03:53.23
12 Hommes 1 3 483 Davis Charles LAUSANNE 1965 14.83 00:40:27.51 00:04:00.49
13 Hommes 2 3 504 Chiffelle Christian RENENS 1959 14.78 00:40:35.29 00:04:08.27

14 Hommes 8 466 Besson Jean-Luc 1977 14.6 00:41:04.91 00:04:37.89

15 Dames 1 374 Annen-Lamard Sandra ECUBLENS 1977 14.57 00:41:11.38 00:04:44.36
16 Hommes 9 404 Bugnon Frederic LAUSANNE 1973 14.48 00:41:25.45 00:04:58.43

17 Hommes 1 4 395 Carita Philipe 1965 14.46 00:41:29.42 00:05:02.40
18 Hommes 1 5 350 Pointet Serge SPIRIDON 1963 14.14 00:42:26.78 00:05:59.76

19 Hommes 1 6 452 Borda Luis 1966 14.12 00:42:29.53 00:06:02.51

20 Hommes 1 7 495 Guiffault René 1966 14.1 00:42:33.84 00:06:06.82
21 Dames 1 1 388 Bouquet Christiane STE-CROIX 1963 14.09 00:42:35.74 00:06:08.72

22 Hommes 1 8 497 Polao Joao 1962 14.02 00:42:47.94 00:06:20.92
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ONANISTES  
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FOOTING-
CLUB LS

POLLEZ 
PITTET
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BUGNA 
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TRAINE 
SAVATES

MONTCHER
AND



Feuille3

Page 8

23 Hommes 2 4 355 Logos Christian 1954 13.93 00:43:04.76 00:06:37.74

24 Hommes 2 5 443 Favre Alain 1960 13.9 00:43:09.91 00:06:42.89

25 Hommes 2 6 405 Darbellay Yves 1959 13.84 00:43:21.28 00:06:54.26

26 Dames 2 412 Gaillard Stéphanie 1981 13.8 00:43:28.05 00:07:01.03
27 Hommes 1 9 470 Court Christian ORBE 1961 13.76 00:43:35.62 00:07:08.60
28 Hommes 10 465 Pugin Yann LE PIED 1980 13.75 00:43:37.58 00:07:10.56
29 Hommes 3 1 382 Schibli Armin EPALINGES 1946 13.71 00:43:45.11 00:07:18.09
30 Hommes 2 7 389 Schindler Jacques LA SARRAZ 1951 13.68 00:43:51.16 00:07:24.14
31 Hommes 11 418 Hänggeli Loïc BOUSSENS 1995 13.68 00:43:51.84 00:07:24.82

32 Hommes 1 10 344 Berguerand Alain 1964 13.58 00:44:11.70 00:07:44.68

33 Hommes 12 422 Agassis Damien 1988 13.44 00:44:38.64 00:08:11.62
34 Dames 1 2 339 Avondet Anne-Laure ROMANEL 1968 13.39 00:44:49.57 00:08:22.55
35 Hommes 3 2 456 Gilles Jean-Guy BROC 1947 13.38 00:44:50.71 00:08:23.69
36 Hommes 2 8 477 Aita Jean-Paul ECHALLENS 1954 13.3 00:45:06.59 00:08:39.57
37 Hommes 1 11 432 Freiburghaus Christian SULLENS 1970 13.3 00:45:07.71 00:08:40.69

38 Hommes 1 12 464 Kohl Stéphan 1963 13.24 00:45:19.02 00:08:52.00
39 Hommes 13 420 Devantay Julien COSSONAY 1978 13.21 00:45:24.65 00:08:57.63

40 Hommes 2 9 435 Maire René 1951 13.16 00:45:34.56 00:09:07.54
41 Hommes 1 13 329 Rietsch Jean-Michel MORRENS 1963 13.13 00:45:41.56 00:09:14.54
42 Hommes 2 10 408 May Joseph VOLLEGES 1956 13.12 00:45:44.50 00:09:17.48
43 Hommes 2 11 455 Gabbiadini Robert CRONAY 1955 13.12 00:45:44.88 00:09:17.86
44 Hommes 3 3 433 Dutoit René FEY 1949 13.03 00:46:01.96 00:09:34.94
45 Hommes 14 377 Guignard Didier COSSONAY 1973 12.99 00:46:10.58 00:09:43.56
46 Hommes 1 14 356 De Buttet Christophe PULLY 1970 12.99 00:46:10.95 00:09:43.93

TRITEAMLA
VIGNY
ST.BARTHEL
EMY
AMIS DE LA 
COURSE
LES 
ONANISTES

FOOTING 
CLUB LS
AMIS DE LA 
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CHAMBRSG
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FOOTING 
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47 Dames 2 1 437 Gachoud Ursula 1960 12.93 00:46:24.63 00:09:57.61
48 Hommes 1 15 500 Comtesse André YVERDON 1961 12.88 00:46:34.20 00:10:07.18

49 Hommes 2 12 463 Del Rio Ricardo 1956 12.87 00:46:37.67 00:10:10.65

50 Hommes 2 13 428 Rochat Andre 1952 12.84 00:46:43.21 00:10:16.19

51 Hommes 1 16 387 Wahl Patrizio 1961 12.82 00:46:48.08 00:10:21.06

52 Hommes 2 14 386 Guignard Philippe 1954 12.79 00:46:55.19 00:10:28.17
53 Hommes 3 4 346 Hochuli Kurt ECHICHENS 1945 12.75 00:47:03.35 00:10:36.33

54 Hommes 2 15 401 Lombardet Alain 1954 12.72 00:47:09.84 00:10:42.82

55 Dames 1 3 345 Berguerand Linda 1967 12.69 00:47:15.87 00:10:48.85

56 Dames 3 491 Pythoud Karine 1971 12.65 00:47:25.84 00:10:58.82

57 Hommes 15 396 Huguenin Joël 1987 12.65 00:47:26.20 00:10:59.18

58 Hommes 1 17 451 Hofmann Laurent 1966 12.57 00:47:43.08 00:11:16.06
59 Dames 1 4 414 Schneiter Sylvie NEUCHATEL 1965 12.54 00:47:51.36 00:11:24.34

60 Hommes 1 18 364 Demont Max 1961 12.52 00:47:54.88 00:11:27.86

61 Hommes 16 331 Jaquier Benjamin 1996 12.52 00:47:55.54 00:11:28.52
62 Dames 4 402 Decoppet Natacha LE PIED 1974 12.51 00:47:57.62 00:11:30.60
63 Hommes 2 16 410 Gaillard Claude WASIMOLO 1952 12.48 00:48:03.52 00:11:36.50

64 Hommes 1 19 478 Soster Didier 1966 12.48 00:48:05.74 00:11:38.72

65 Hommes 1 20 490 Pythoud Joël 1969 12.47 00:48:06.04 00:11:39.02
66 Hommes 1 21 454 Uldry Alain BAVOIS 1970 12.45 00:48:12.17 00:11:45.15
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COURSE
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AMIS DE LA 
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67 Dames 1 5 349 Henchoz Corinne 1964 12.45 00:48:12.65 00:11:45.63
68 Hommes 17 421 Werlen Olivier LAUSANNE 1974 12.42 00:48:18.75 00:11:51.73

69 Hommes 3 5 449 Borgognon Julien 1945 12.42 00:48:19.63 00:11:52.61

70 Hommes 2 17 358 Marlétaz Blaise Vincent 1958 12.41 00:48:20.72 00:11:53.70
71 Hommes 18 472 Eusebio Mathias NEUCHATEL 1977 12.38 00:48:28.73 00:12:01.71

72 Hommes 3 6 380 Musy Pierre 1943 12.36 00:48:32.89 00:12:05.87

73 Hommes 19 445 Gindroz Luc 1971 12.35 00:48:35.91 00:12:08.89

74 Hommes 1 22 487 Pacchiooi Fabio 1967 12.34 00:48:36.86 00:12:09.84
75 Dames 2 2 369 Gosparini Denise CHOEX 1958 12.34 00:48:37.60 00:12:10.58

76 Hommes 2 18 453 Rochat Pierre-Andre 1956 12.32 00:48:42.33 00:12:15.31
77 Hommes 2 19 416 Pradervaud Marcel RUEYRES 1959 12.31 00:48:45.24 00:12:18.22

78 Hommes 1 23 492 Girard 1961 12.3 00:48:46.23 00:12:19.21

79 Hommes 1 24 434 Maye LAUSANNE 1964 12.24 00:49:01.13 00:12:34.11
80 Dames 1 6 488 Persoz Florence DAILLENS 1962 12.21 00:49:07.43 00:12:40.41

81 Dames 2 3 468 Richoz Teresa 1958 12.21 00:49:08.50 00:12:41.48
82 Dames 2 4 489 Gohm Regina DAILLENS 1955 12.2 00:49:10.63 00:12:43.61
83 Dames 5 378 Combremont Séverine MENIERES 1986 12.19 00:49:13.33 00:12:46.31

84 Hommes 2 20 363 Bovey Gilbert 1958 12.18 00:49:15.31 00:12:48.29

85 Hommes 1 25 467 Duplan Franck 1969 12.14 00:49:24.24 00:12:57.22
86 Hommes 2 21 429 Gabler Clark ECHALLENS 1960 12.11 00:49:33.26 00:13:06.24
87 Hommes 20 427 Bally Thierry ORGES 1971 12.1 00:49:35.48 00:13:08.46
88 Dames 2 5 503 Miner Jane LUTRY 1940 12.04 00:49:50.23 00:13:23.21
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89 Hommes 21 343 Cavanna Laurent 1978 12.02 00:49:55.52 00:13:28.50

90 Hommes 2 22 400 Wehrli Hans Ulrich 1959 11.97 00:50:08.42 00:13:41.40

91 Hommes 1 26 447 Mooser Pierre-Alain 1963 11.89 00:50:27.75 00:14:00.73

92 Hommes 1 27 485 Weber Patrice 1968 11.85 00:50:38.80 00:14:11.78

93 Hommes 2 23 469 Blanc Pierre-Philippe 1959 11.84 00:50:40.79 00:14:13.77

94 Dames 6 425 Feusier Laura 1995 11.84 00:50:41.37 00:14:14.35

95 Hommes 2 24 354 Ehrbar Jean-Luc 1957 11.83 00:50:41.87 00:14:14.85

96 Hommes 3 7 384 Herren Daniel 1944 11.8 00:50:50.44 00:14:23.42

97 Dames 1 7 482 Hamel Dominique 1964 11.79 00:50:53.14 00:14:26.12

98 Hommes 1 28 493 Rufer Jacques 1966 11.76 00:51:00.08 00:14:33.06
99 Dames 7 371 Gerber Sonia LAUSANNE 1982 11.76 00:51:00.62 00:14:33.60

100 Hommes 22 448 Bailly David BOTTENS 1972 11.73 00:51:08.87 00:14:41.85
101 Dames 2 6 506 Gremaud Lise CAIRE 1949 11.67 00:51:24.90 00:14:57.88

102 Dames 1 8 359 Corday Sandra 1970 11.65 00:51:29.81 00:15:02.79
103 Hommes 23 475 Parente Jose ECHALLENS 1973 11.65 00:51:31.07 00:15:04.05
104 Hommes 1 29 426 Viala Philippe SERVION 1967 11.58 00:51:48.12 00:15:21.10
105 Hommes 2 25 398 Guignard Roland PRILLY 1957 11.55 00:51:56.87 00:15:29.85

106 Hommes 3 8 357 Wolfensberger Arno 1938 11.54 00:51:59.80 00:15:32.78
107 Dames 8 376 Graf Stéphanie COSSONAY 1982 11.5 00:52:11.47 00:15:44.45
108 Dames 1 9 399 Lereshe Antonella LULLY VD 1965 11.47 00:52:18.97 00:15:51.95

109 Hommes 24 393 Jaccaud Bastien 1999 11.45 00:52:23.32 00:15:56.30
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110 Hommes 25 394 Dallaud Mehdi GOUMOENS 1972 11.45 00:52:24.13 00:15:57.11
111 Hommes 2 26 431 Dutoit Gilbert BERCHER 1956 11.45 00:52:24.77 00:15:57.75

112 Hommes 26 373 Magnin Olivier 1971 11.44 00:52:27.32 00:16:00.30

113 Dames 1 10 446 Jotterand Myriam 1970 11.36 00:52:48.51 00:16:21.49
114 Hommes 3 9 423 Sapanel Robert LA SARRAZ 1937 11.36 00:52:49.72 00:16:22.70
115 Dames 9 474 Wicht Nathalie EPALINGES 1971 11.34 00:52:55.05 00:16:28.03

116 Dames 1 11 473 Cherpillor Corinne 1965 11.32 00:52:58.84 00:16:31.82

117 Dames 1 12 459 Mettraux Barbara 1968 11.24 00:53:22.84 00:16:55.82

118 Hommes 2 27 407 Pidoux Bernard 1952 11.24 00:53:23.21 00:16:56.19

119 Hommes 1 30 486 Mützenberg Roland 1965 11.24 00:53:23.55 00:16:56.53
120 Dames 2 7 383 Schibli Gaby EPALINGES 1953 11.16 00:53:45.92 00:17:18.90
121 Hommes 27 342 De La Fuente Faustino RENENS 1977 11.07 00:54:11.05 00:17:44.03

122 Dames 2 8 441 Arnold Pia 1960 11.05 00:54:18.01 00:17:50.99

123 Hommes 1 31 385 Zmilacher Didier 1966 11.04 00:54:20.51 00:17:53.49
124 Dames 2 9 379 Imhof Hélène LUTRY 1956 11.02 00:54:27.44 00:18:00.42

125 Dames 2 10 415 Pernet Béatrice 1949 11.02 00:54:28.19 00:18:01.17

126 Dames 2 11 360 Coendoz Ariane 1948 10.98 00:54:38.62 00:18:11.60

127 Dames 2 12 361 Meylan Sylvia 1952 10.84 00:55:20.97 00:18:53.95

128 Dames 1 13 462 Del Rio Camila 1961 10.79 00:55:35.92 00:19:08.90
129 Dames 10 471 Del Rio Veronica NEUCHATEL 1979 10.79 00:55:36.28 00:19:09.26

130 Hommes 3 10 362 Ferraresi Willy 1940 10.76 00:55:46.87 00:19:19.85
131 Hommes 2 28 440 Mermoud Jean-Claude ECLAGNENS 1952 10.7 00:56:04.13 00:19:37.11
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132 Dames 1 14 375 Bally Aurélia 1970 10.69 00:56:06.40 00:19:39.38
133 Dames 11 438 Roy Laetitia CROY 1983 10.66 00:56:16.84 00:19:49.82

134 Dames 2 13 330 Jaquier 1960 10.59 00:56:38.55 00:20:11.53

135 Hommes 3 11 406 Agassis Jean-Luc 1949 10.57 00:56:45.53 00:20:18.51

136 Dames 1 15 436 Carita Chantal 1967 10.56 00:56:50.56 00:20:23.54

137 Dames 12 424 Feusier Alexandra 1999 10.54 00:56:54.95 00:20:27.93

138 Hommes 1 32 458 Vacca Fernand 1964 10.51 00:57:05.92 00:20:38.90

139 Hommes 1 33 460 Bertin Thierry 1967 10.51 00:57:06.28 00:20:39.26
140 Hommes 1 34 461 Ajvazi Brahim ORBE 1967 10.51 00:57:06.60 00:20:39.58

141 Hommes 1 35 499 Fahrni Andreas 1962 10.4 00:57:42.67 00:21:15.65

142 Dames 2 14 484 Bertholet Claire 1958 10.22 00:58:42.81 00:22:15.79

143 Dames 13 476 Morier Yasmine 1975 10.11 00:59:20.64 00:22:53.62

144 Dames 1 16 417 Hänggeli Corinne 1970 10.09 00:59:29.44 00:23:02.42

145 Hommes 1 36 409 Tacconi Philippe 1969 10.03 00:59:50.02 00:23:23.00

146 Dames 1 17 494 Morin Virginie 1965 10.03 00:59:50.51 00:23:23.49

147 Dames 1 18 430 I Luca Patricia 1966 9.94 01:00:23.15 00:23:56.13

148 Dames 2 15 366 Jaquier Jacqueline 1959 9.87 01:00:47.84 00:24:20.82

149 Dames 14 498 Terrettaz Laure 1981 9.84 01:00:59.10 00:24:32.08
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150 Hommes 2 29 496 Millet Marcel 1951 9.84 01:00:59.66 00:24:32.64
151 Hommes 1 37 341 Borcard Romuald THIERRENS 1967 9.69 01:01:54.45 00:25:27.43

152 Hommes 3 12 481 Michellod Paul 1947 9.61 01:02:26.28 00:25:59.26
153 Dames 15 392 Jaunin Patricia BERCHER 1980 9.57 01:02:42.25 00:26:15.23

154 Hommes 2 30 505 Hofstetter Charly 1954 9.52 01:03:00.07 00:26:33.05
155 Hommes 2 31 442 Turin Roger GOUMOENS 1952 9.5 01:03:11.17 00:26:44.15
156 Dames 16 439 Mermoud Julie L'ISLE 1982 9.46 01:03:25.77 00:26:58.75
157 Hommes 3 13 397 Dumont Daniel FLEURIER 1946 9.46 01:03:26.13 00:26:59.11
158 Dames 17 391 Laurent Cécile FEY 1982 9.28 01:04:39.83 00:28:12.81

159 Dames 2 16 457 Gogniat Micheline 1958 9.25 01:04:53.51 00:28:26.49
160 Dames 18 372 Dumauthioz Isabelle LAUSANNE 1983 9.21 01:05:08.15 00:28:41.13

161 Dames 19 444 Gindroz Martine 1972 9.11 01:05:51.77 00:29:24.75

162 Dames 20 480 Roggo Sandrine 1972 9.11 01:05:52.21 00:29:25.19
163 Dames 21 479 Wuthrich Sylvie LONAY 1977 9.05 01:06:16.40 00:29:49.38

164 Hommes 3 14 507 Gremaud Gerald 1939 8.81 01:08:07.00 00:31:39.98
165 Hommes 28 365 Fridez Raphaël LAUSANNE 1974 8.32 01:12:07.20 00:35:40.18

Hommes 333 Bouzon Daniel 1972 DNF
Hommes 334 Janin David AIGLE 1984 DNF
Dames 335 Schlup Marielle ROCHE 1986 DNF
Hommes 336 Temporin Paolo LONAY 1972 DNF

Hommes 1 337 Schafeitel Pascal 1968 DNF

Dames 1 338 Schafeitel Catherine 1970 DNF
Dames 2 340 Gogniat Micheline OULENS 1958 DNF
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Hommes 2 347 Meylan Serge LAUSANNE 1960 DNF
Dames 348 Lachat Amandine LAUSANNE 1989 DNF
Hommes 1 351 Viala Philippe SPIRIDON 1967 DNF

Hommes 352 Jaquier Joakim 1983 DNF
Hommes 368 Gosparini Danaël CHOEX 1985 DNF
Hommes 2 370 Gabbiadini Robert CRONAY 1955 DNF
Hommes 1 403 Benaraich Mohammed PAYERNE 1964 DNF

       
       
       

   
AMIS DE LA 
COURSE    
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